E S S

O o0 3 O WD

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Enrolled Copy H.B. 365

NATURAL RESOURCES RELATED ACCOUNT REPEALS

2014 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: Melvin R. Brown
Senate Sponsor: Lyle W. Hillyard

LONG TITLE

General Description:

This bill modifies the Department of Natural Resources provisions by repealing certain

natural resources related accounts.
Highlighted Provisions:
This bill:

» repeals the Recreational Trails and Streams Enhancement and Protection Account;

» repeals the Natural Resources Conservation Easement Account;

» repeals the Wetlands Protection Account; and

» makes conforming changes.
Money Appropriated in this Bill:

None
Other Special Clauses:

None
Utah Code Sections Affected:
REPEALS:

79-2-202 (Contingently Effective), as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah
2009, Chapter 344

79-2-304, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2009, Chapter 344

79-2-305 (Contingently Effective), as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah
2009, Chapter 344

79-2-306 (Contingently Effective), as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah
2009, Chapter 344


http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=79-2-202&session=2014GS
http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=79-2-304&session=2014GS
http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=79-2-305&session=2014GS
http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=79-2-306&session=2014GS

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

H.B. 365 Enrolled Copy

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:

Section 1. Repealer.

This bill repeals:

Section 79-2-202 (Contingently Effective), Executive director -- Appointment --
Removal -- Compensation -- Responsibilities.

Section 79-2-304, Natural Resources Conservation Easement Account.

Section 79-2-305 (Contingently Effective), Wetlands Protection Account.

Section 79-2-306 (Contingently Effective), Recreational Trails and Streams

Enhancement and Protection Account.


http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=79-2-202&session=2014GS
http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=79-2-304&session=2014GS
http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=79-2-305&session=2014GS
http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=79-2-306&session=2014GS

