Enrolled Copy H.B. 365

1	NATURAL RESOURCES RELATED ACCOUNT REPEALS
2	2014 GENERAL SESSION
3	STATE OF UTAH
4	Chief Sponsor: Melvin R. Brown
5	Senate Sponsor: Lyle W. Hillyard
6 7	LONG TITLE
8	General Description:
9	This bill modifies the Department of Natural Resources provisions by repealing certain
10	natural resources related accounts.
11	Highlighted Provisions:
12	This bill:
13	 repeals the Recreational Trails and Streams Enhancement and Protection Account;
14	 repeals the Natural Resources Conservation Easement Account;
15	 repeals the Wetlands Protection Account; and
16	makes conforming changes.
17	Money Appropriated in this Bill:
18	None
19	Other Special Clauses:
20	None
21	Utah Code Sections Affected:
22	REPEALS:
23	79-2-202 (Contingently Effective), as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah
24	2009, Chapter 344
25	79-2-304, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2009, Chapter 344
26	79-2-305 (Contingently Effective), as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah
27	2009, Chapter 344
28	79-2-306 (Contingently Effective), as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah
29	2009, Chapter 344

H.B. 365 Enrolled Copy

3 U	
31	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
32	Section 1. Repealer.
33	This bill repeals:
34	Section 79-2-202 (Contingently Effective), Executive director Appointment
35	Removal Compensation Responsibilities.
36	Section 79-2-304, Natural Resources Conservation Easement Account.
37	Section 79-2-305 (Contingently Effective), Wetlands Protection Account.
38	Section 79-2-306 (Contingently Effective), Recreational Trails and Streams
39	Enhancement and Protection Account.